

**G.R-196 of 2024**

**R-196/2024**

**Order No. 10 dated 20.02.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance as last chance i.d WA.

Out of (4) accused persons, the three accused are present. The accused Dayal Roy prayed time. The ground as stated in the time petition is found not satisfactory hence rejected. Issue W.A.

Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the warrant positively by the next date. This refers to Dinhata Women P.S case no. 35/2024 dt. 01.04.2024.

Let a copy of this order along with the warrant be forwarded to Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S for strict compliance.

To **27.02.2026** for appearance and E/R.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy to:  
Warrant Officer of Dinhata P.S**